Technical Guide W4.46
0
3
.2
2
 |
 W
4.

 D
BL
f
a
3˚
Ø d1
c
Table 2
Item Code DN
(mm)
PN
(bar)
Flange (mm) Bolts (mm) Spindle (mm) Valve (mm) Weight
(kg)
øD C øK Qty. Size ød2 a c °w ød1 H H1 L** B
VSDF-050-3 50 16 165 19 114 4 M16 19 14.8 30 3° 20.5 234 316.5 178 143 11
VSDF-080-3 80 16 200 19 146 4 M16 19 17.3 35 3° 24 312.5 412.5 203 180 19
VSDF-100-3 100 16 220 19 178 4 M16 19 19.3 38 3° 24 343 453 229 212 26
VSDF-150-3 150 16 285 19 235 8 M16 19 19.3 38 3° 26 433 576 267 289 45
VSDF-200-3 200 16 340 20 292 8 M16 19 24.3 48 3° 30 541 711 292 356 67.5
VSDF-250-3 250 16 400 22 356 8 M20 23 27.3 48 3° 34 649 849 330 432 104
VSDF-300-3 300 16 455 24.5 406 12 M20 23 27.3 48 3° 34 731 959 356 518 153.5
Notes:
For sizes DN350-DN600 refer to VH1.2B Hawle E2 Flanged Sluice Valve DN350-600 Technical Guide.
* Above flanged to AS 4087 Fig B5. Other flange patterns such as Table E and EN1092 PN16 available on request.
**Other body lengths available on special order.